

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
WAY-WOOSTER LOOP PHASE 2  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: 11/20/2019**

math error

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME:	S.E.T., Inc.	Simonson Construction Services, Inc.	Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc.	Karvo Companies				
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL								
<b>ROADWAY</b>														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 15,004.00	\$ 15,004.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00
2	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	776	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,312.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,432.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 6,557.20
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	771	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,252.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,023.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 7,517.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,397.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 5,666.85
5	202	WALK REMOVED	18,430	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 46,075.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,430.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,037.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,430.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 17,508.50
6	202	CURB REMOVED	75	FT	\$ 11.95	\$ 895.89	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 1,447.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 806.25
7	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	941	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,115.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,646.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 8,233.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,646.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 10,115.75
8	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	24	FT	\$ 27.34	\$ 656.09	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 684.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 696.00
9	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 398.31	\$ 398.31	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
10	203	EXCAVATION	2,409	CY	\$ 17.16	\$ 41,345.96	\$ 21.00	\$ 50,589.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 27,703.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 57,816.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 56,370.60
11	203	EMBANKMENT	586	CY	\$ 21.40	\$ 12,542.83	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,688.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 10,401.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,064.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,618.00
12	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	7,992	SY	\$ 1.80	\$ 14,388.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,988.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 18,781.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,992.00
13	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	800	CY	\$ 16.19	\$ 12,953.94	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,800.00
14	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	800	CY	\$ 46.96	\$ 37,569.76	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 42,400.00
15	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN, NO.1 AND NO.2 LIMESTONE	500	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00
16	204	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	4	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00
17	204	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	2,000	SY	\$ 1.29	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00
18	204	GEOGRID	2,000	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00
19	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	129	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 838.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 870.75
20	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	2,318	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,226.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,544.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,862.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 14,951.10
21	608	8" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	59	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 560.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 793.55
22	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	80	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,000.00
23	608	DETECTABLE WARNING	241	SF	\$ 36.64	\$ 8,830.44	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,568.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,255.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,881.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>														
24	659	TOPSOIL	664	CY	\$ 31.05	\$ 20,616.79	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 30,544.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 40,504.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,240.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3,066	SY	\$ 1.77	\$ 5,439.67	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 2,238.18
26	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	155	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 193.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 155.00
27	659	INTER-SEEDING	155	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 38.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 193.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.55
28	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.82	TON	\$ 950.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 497.74	\$ 900.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 574.00
29	659	WATER	33	MGAL	\$ 2.86	\$ 94.54	\$ 1.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.33
30	670	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION	2,907	SY	\$ 2.32	\$ 6,745.05	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,267.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,721.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,721.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,267.50
31	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	832	EROSION CONTROL	20,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00

DRAINAGE							
33	601	RIPRAP, TYPE D	4	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	
34	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	1	CY	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
35	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 748.02 (SANITARY)	42	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	
36	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	400	FT	\$ 19.30	\$ 7,720.97	
37	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	200	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	
38	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.41, 707.43, 707.45, 707.46	293	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,255.00	
39	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	266	FT	\$ 38.09	\$ 10,131.18	
40	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.12	8	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	
41	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.12	10	FT	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	
42	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4	1	EACH	\$ 2,567.27	\$ 2,567.27	
43	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	2	EACH	\$ 3,304.38	\$ 6,608.75	
44	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EACH	\$ 552.43	\$ 3,314.59	
45	611	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: WOOSTER SS-8.0 CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	
PAVEMENT							
46	304	AGGREGATE BASE	1,100	CY	\$ 62.09	\$ 68,294.45	
47	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	50	CY	\$ 221.87	\$ 11,093.45	
48	407	TACK COAT	349	GAL	\$ 2.15	\$ 750.80	
49	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	197	CY	\$ 172.90	\$ 34,061.28	
50	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	284	CY	\$ 163.32	\$ 46,382.08	
51	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	6	CY	\$ 373.66	\$ 2,241.97	
52	451	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	105	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	
53	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	238	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,280.00	
54	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	175	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00	
55	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	657	FT	\$ 21.47	\$ 14,104.57	
56	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	271	FT	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,233.00	
57	609	CURB, TYPE 2-A	57	FT	\$ 15.51	\$ 884.23	
58	609	CURB, TYPE 6	296	FT	\$ 26.73	\$ 7,912.03	
59	609	CURB, TYPE 7, AS PER PLAN, 12"	40	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	
60	609	CURB, MISC.: SAW CUT DROPPED CURB	109	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 436.00	
WATER WORK							
61	638	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS	100	FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	
62	638	FIRE HYDRANT AND GATE VALVE REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	6	EACH	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	
63	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	19	EACH	\$ 260.50	\$ 4,949.48	
ELECTRICAL							
64	625	PULL BOX, MISC.: ADJUST TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	
65	625	LIGHT POLE REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	

\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00
\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 170.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,660.00
\$ 12.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,400.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00
\$ 39.50	\$ 11,573.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,478.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,510.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 17,873.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 20,083.00
\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,504.00
\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 2,470.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 71,500.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 14,950.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 698.00
\$ 294.00	\$ 57,918.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 45,507.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 65,010.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 45,310.00
\$ 190.00	\$ 53,960.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 60,776.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 88,040.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 49,132.00
\$ 294.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 2,388.00
\$ 72.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,505.00
\$ 59.00	\$ 14,042.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 12,316.50
\$ 67.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 11,331.25
\$ 34.00	\$ 22,338.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 28,251.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,652.00
\$ 32.00	\$ 8,672.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,008.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,401.00
\$ 28.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 741.00
\$ 32.00	\$ 9,472.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,176.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,512.00
\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00
\$ 8.50	\$ 926.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,362.50
\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 16,400.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,555.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL							
66	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	155	FT	\$ 8.89	\$ 1,377.42	
67	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST, AS PER PLAN	146	FT	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,606.00	
68	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	133	FT	\$ 9.65	\$ 1,283.80	
69	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN	28	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00	
70	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	95	SF	\$ 19.23	\$ 1,826.86	
71	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	6	EACH	\$ 12.45	\$ 74.69	
72	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	22	EACH	\$ 43.06	\$ 947.41	
73	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	16	EACH	\$ 15.65	\$ 250.34	
74	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	330	FT	\$ 1.46	\$ 483.15	
75	644	STOP LINE	119	FT	\$ 7.06	\$ 839.97	
76	644	CROSSWALK LINE	1,825	FT	\$ 2.57	\$ 4,692.44	
77	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	1,007	FT	\$ 1.56	\$ 1,570.67	
78	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 48"	26	EACH	\$ 177.84	\$ 4,623.84	
79	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	36	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 72.00	
RETAINING WALLS							
80	503	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, PARCEL 205	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
81	503	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, PARCEL 207	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
82	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	534	CY	\$ 35.70	\$ 19,064.11	
83	509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	13,800	LB	\$ 1.54	\$ 21,229.92	
84	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL INCLUDING FOOTING	114	CY	\$ 576.10	\$ 65,675.25	
85	512	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	24	SY	\$ 36.40	\$ 873.56	
86	516	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	29	SF	\$ 4.94	\$ 143.19	
87	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	55	CY	\$ 78.12	\$ 4,296.39	
88	518	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	183	FT	\$ 4.45	\$ 814.14	
89	518	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS	61	FT	\$ 6.84	\$ 417.24	
90	610	RETAINING WALL, MISC.: STONE FACING, PARCEL 205	1	LS	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	
91	610	RETAINING WALL, MISC.: STONE FACING, PARCEL 207	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
92	607	FENCE, SNOW, AS PER PLAN	785	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,495.00	
93	616	WATER	50	MGAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	
94	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	50	CY	\$ 68.15	\$ 3,407.40	
95	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	10	CY	\$ 186.36	\$ 1,863.55	
INCIDENTALS							
96	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	
97	619	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	4	MNTH	\$ 1,702.38	\$ 6,809.53	
98	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
99	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
						\$ 861,910.66	
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 86,200.00	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						\$ 948,110.66	

\$ 11.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,774.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,752.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,463.00
\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 364.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,710.00
\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00
\$ 37.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00
\$ 1.75	\$ 577.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 577.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 495.00
\$ 6.50	\$ 773.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 714.00
\$ 3.25	\$ 5,931.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,387.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,475.00
\$ 2.25	\$ 2,265.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,510.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,014.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00
\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,146.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,816.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,040.00
\$ 1.85	\$ 25,530.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,600.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 68,628.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 90,630.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,824.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 232.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 5,170.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 976.00
\$ 40,800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 43,900.00	\$ 43,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 58,530.00	\$ 58,530.00
\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 44,700.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 6,083.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,355.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00
\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 13,940.00
\$ 26,600.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
\$ 914,972.25		\$ 1,036,483.69		\$ 1,121,232.00		\$ 1,128,932.36	

Bid Bond	Fidelity & Deposit Company	Bid Bond	Travelers	Bid Bond	Liberty Mutual	Bid Bond	Cincinnati
Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Addendum	Yes	Addendum	Yes	Addendum	Yes	Addendum	Yes